8 | 7 | 6 | 2 1
PARTS LIST REVISIONS
LTR | Econo. DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED
ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION QTY. 00 |SV-02071 |[PROTOTYPE RELEASE 06/06/11 | JGL
1 HSK ACTV BASE 95x44.5x21.8mm 1 00 |SV-02504 | RECEIVE MATERIAL TO STOCK DEV 909 08/15/11 JGL
2 SLUG ALUM 12x12x1.5mm 1 20 lsv-02505 |RELEASE TO PRODUCTION. FAN HARNESS MOVED | 08/15/11 JGL
TO OPPOSITE SIDE
8 SLUG CU 19x19x2mm 1 A1 |sv-02505 | FIX FAN STANDOFF EDGE DEFORMATION 08/15/11 JGL
4 GAP PAD 19x19x1.524mm 1 PAGE 2 OF 4 ZONE B6 D
5 GAP PAD 12x12x2.032mm 1
6 PHASE CHANGE 12x12x0.13mm 2
7 FAN ASSY OPEN FRAME 1
8 SCREW PAN HEAD M2x0.4x4.0 3
9 STNDOFF M2.5X0.45X 6.98mm 5
10 STNDOFF M2.x0.4x9.3mm 3
(95.00)
T T NOTE: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

I

4 !
W= e HO [ )

39.25+0.50

—11.60+0.50 ~—

/AN EAR SIDE APPROX.

16.20+0.50

© W e

|
(_ 11.85|10.50

VIEW A-A

5.

STANDOFFS SEE SHEET 2 OF 4.

PART SHALL CONFORM TO KONTRON AMERICA RoHS
DIRECTIVE 2002/95/EC REQUIREMENT, 917-0002-00.

ALL SURFACES MEET ACCEPTANCE LEVEL 3,
(EXCEPT WHERE NOTED).

A FINISH: SEE INDIVIDUAL SHEETS.
A MATERIAL: SEE INDIVIDUAL SHEETS.

DATE OF CHG
08/15/11

COMPANY CONFIDENTIAL
THIS DRAWING IS PROPRIETARY TO Kontron America
AND MAY NOT BE UTILIZED IN ANY MEANS,
ELECTRONICS OR MECHANICAL, INCLUDING
PHOTOCOPYING AND RETRIEVAL SYSTEM
WITHOUT EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
Kontron America.

2. PART SHALL CONFORM TO KONTRON AMERICA WORKMANSHIP f—
STANDARD 917-0000-00, ON ALL APPLICABLE REQUIREMENTS. é o
A MARK WITH WHITE PERMANENT INK, PART NUMBER, REVISION AND DATE CODE 2 (.2
APPROXIMATELY WHERE SHOWN. >
0
=]
re]
N
-3
o
o
G
Z
g <
3
3
<
3
&
.-
g2
g
SOURCE MODEL FILE NAME:  36008-0000-99-0C01 SOLIDWORKS SOURCE PROPERTY REV : % 8
—
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED CAD GENERATED DRAWING,
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS DO NOT MANUALLY UPDATE k nt
TOLERANCES ARE: n l‘.n n
DECIMALS: ANGLES: APPROVALS DATE A
X £2 X° £ .5° DRAWN 06/03/11 —
X 15 T HEATSINK ACTV
P +. CHECKED -
W microETXe-OH thread
ENGINEER
IGL 06/03/11
FINISH p—
A VPG ENG SIZE JDRAWING NO. REV
— D 36008-0000-99-0C01 Al
[QUAL ENG
scALE: NONE || PROJECT NO. NONE | sveer  10F 4

2 | 1



8 | 7 | 6 | 5 v 4 | 3 2 | 1
95+0.2
43.51
38.03 2X R3.5
— = 2X 7£0.15 R25.75
i i /
2X 740.15 3.63 rany 7 / D
= I === G AR ==
' = =
6X R2 J 44.5+0.2
355 TS
ya [~
335 /ﬂ
B B l 1
17.8+0.2 ‘ T
t AN N 3X 7.44 3X 1.90+0.15 % re—
—fRSEe———————1 AN Wi = ]
| — J 1 |
24.04 !
. ] = 3X8.00 2X 0.76 SCALEB 1
47.51+0.2
62.99
95.00+0.2
18X 0.76 — —=— 16X 1.67 —= ~—4.10
C
12.5 ' 21.80
| | 15.07
L 1230 \ NOTES:UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
c A RZTXRZT XAT ] XX ZIA VTR, vjﬂml o 2.00 — 15 1. AFTER PLATING, PRESS FIT ITEM 9 AND ITEM 11 TO ITEM1.
\
t SECTION B-B J 10—
""""""""""""""""""""""""""" [£7] 10]
73+0.1 B
43.50+0.1 ot 0.30 X 45° 3.50*-3:33 _
4012015 —=| |~ M 208"0:00 6560 —
\ | T T | ®3.70 [oe 0
| | 50
5X $3.40 THRU ———_ | 3X 4.46£0.15 0.30 | ! 5%
=5 ul o HO | e T f 68
11.79:0.1 ! ! | 030 T
o
- 420010 __ 9.30 28
\ /l 2X 36.03+0.1 —JLZS 0.00 L 8.40 : —I rem—
\ P 8
| 3
3X @4.25 THRU 5
8o
L - - @420 t=— >T
N & P o - M2.5X04SKTHRU ITEM 9 ITEM 11 23
e
3
30+0.1 ! ?5.60 M2X0.4XV¥ 4.0 %
59+0.1 $45.00£0.1 g
ITEM 1 O 52
VIEW C-C 28
NOTES:UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
NOTES:UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED APATTERN, HERRING BONE OR EQUIVALENT PROCESS. A
3. REMOVE ALL BURRS AND SHARP EDGES. 3. REMOVE ALL BURRS AND SHARP EDGES.
2. FINISH: ANODIZE BLACK OR EQUIVALENT COMMERCIAL PROCESS. 2. FINISH: NICKEL PLATING. % kuntl'nn
1. MATERIAL: ALUMINUM AL6063-T5. 1. MATERIAL: SAE 1215. SBE DRAWING NO. 36008-0000-99-0C0L ﬁ
SCALE: NONE IPROJECT NO. NONE ISHEET 2 OF 4
8 | 7 | 6 | 5 4 4 | 3 2 | 1



12.00

19.00

D
19.00
12,00 ITEM 2 ITEM 3
NOTES:UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED NOTES:UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
3. REMOVE ALL BURRS AND SHARP EDGES. 3. REMOVE ALL BURRS AND SHARP EDGES.
2. FINISH: CHROMATE OR EQUIVALENT COMMERCIAL PROCESS. 2. FINISH: ANTI-OXIDATION OR EQUIVALENT COMMERCIAL PROCESS. |
1. MATERIAL: ALUMINUM 1100. 1. MATERIAL: COPPER 1100.
{ /7]0.10
| 1.50 (S| { /7]0.10
T 2-;30 /7[0.10
C
19.00
12.00
19.00
ITEM 4 ITEMS
12.00 B
NOTES:UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED NOTES:UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
1. MATERIAL: LAIRD TFLEX 660 (T=1.524mm). 1. MATERIAL: LAIRD TFLEX 680 (T=2.032mm).
1 =
°a
23
& 4
tg
[Te)
B
.S
g >
o
12.00 o
g<
e
g
s §
ITEM 6 P
12.00 B

NOTES:UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

1. MATERIAL: SHIN ETSU PCS-TC-11 (T=0.13mm).

¢ kontron

—
sizE JDRAWING NO.

D 36008-0000-99-0C01

—
REV

Al

scaLE: NONE | PROJECT NO. NONE | steeT 30F 4

I 2 I 1



8 | 7 | | 5 v 4
PARTS LIST PART OF ITEM 7
TEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY COMMENTS
- PROTECHNIC MGT5012XB-W10, 200019320-HF | FAN OPEN FRAME UL10602 AWG 28 1
JOWLE TECHNOLOGY A1251H02-4P HOUSING 4 PIN PITCH 1.25mm 1 OR EQUIV.
JOWLE TECHNOLOGY A1251TOP-2 FEMALE CRIMP AWG 28-32 4 OR EQUIV.
DIA. 3.0 BLACK HEAT SHRINK TUBE A/R OR EQUIV.

(4.00)

ITEM 8

NOTES:UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

5. PHILLIPS PAN HEAD OR EQUIVALENT.

4. THREAD: M2 x 0.4 x 4mm.

3. HARDNESS: 30-50HRC.

2. FINISH: NICKEL PLATING.

1. MATERIAL: AISI 1018 (CARBON STEEL) OR EQUIVALENT.

100£10

(HEAT SHRINK)

ITEM 7

(HOUSING 4 PIN & FEMALE CRIMPS)

D —~—

VIEW D-D
SCALE 4 :

PIN 1 BLACK WIRE (-)

PIN 2 YELLOW WIRE (+)

PIN 3 GREEN WIRE (TACH)

PIN 4 BLUE WIRE (PWM)

1

I w

-] DATE OF CHG
I 08/15/11

REV. | ECO# CHG BY
l Al I SV-02505 I JGL

DWG NO.
36008-0000-99-0CO:

>

¢ kontron

D

—
sizE JDRAWING NO.

36008-0000-99-0C01

—
REV

Al

SCALE:

NONE [ rrosecTNo. NONE | steeT 4 0F 4

8 I

7 I

| 1



